



## Application to Burn a Rural Road Reserve or Other Council Controlled Reserve

**PRIVACY COLLECTION NOTICE:** South Burnett Regional Council collects your personal information for the purpose of processing this form and for use in any Council matters. Your personal information is handled in accordance with the *Information Privacy Act* 2009 and will only be disclosed to a third party as per the South Burnett Regional Council Information Privacy Policy. **A hard copy of this electronic document is considered uncontrolled when printed.** 

The following application MUST be completed prior to any burn-off activity to be undertaken on South Burnett Regional Council ('Council') controlled property, in the South Burnett Region. Council controlled property includes all local rural road reserves and any other reserve that is the responsibility of Council. Without consent from Council, burning is prohibited and is an offence. Once approval has been obtained from Council, a 'permit to burn' MUST be obtained from the Local Fire Warden. **Applicant details** Surname Given name/s Address Home phone Mobile phone Email Name of person/s who will carry out the burn Local rural fire warden district □ No ☐ Yes Is approval required within 48 hours? Details of exact location of proposed area/s where burn will be carried out Road and/or Reserve name Parish name Lot and Plan Number to the section of roadside to be burnt Reason or purpose of the proposed burn Applicant Date signature Lodgement Please return completed form and application fee to the following address, or email info@sbrc.qld.gov.au for enquiries, please contact (07)4189 9100 South Burnett Regional Council PO Box 336, Kingaroy Qld 4610 Office Use Only - Customer Service **CRM Created** ☐ Yes ☐ No **REQ**